
DECEIVING ORDERS—continued.

No.

1736

1737

1738

1739

1740

1741

1742

1743

1744

1745

1746

1747

.

Debtor's Name.

Alleyne, J. 0

Bartlett, Robert Colston

Pybus, John*

Blencowe, John

Bench, Edward

Ellison, Richard (trading
as James Blakey)

Williams, Robert Snell ...
and

Millner, William ...
(trading as '

The Bootle Paint -Stores-
Company)

Moses, George Ellis

Hammond, George
William

Bland, Fredrick

Fathers, John

Frost, Francis Alexander
Anthony (trading as
Frank Alexander Frost)

Address.

79, St. John's-road, Kates Hill, Dudley, Wor-
cestershire, also trading at Walsall, Bilston,

. and Lichfield, all in Staffordshire

Strangford, Sellack, Herefordshire

36, Cherry-orchard, Kidderminster, Worces-
tershire, lately residing and trading at 54,
Wood-street, Kidderminster

212 and 214, Kirkstall-road, Leeds, York-
shire, and residing at 1 and 3, Thornton-
street, Kirkstall-road, Leeds

86, Queen's-road, Bootle, Lancashire

127, Strand-road, Bootle aforesaid

298, Stanley-road,. Bootle aforesaid ... ' ...

9, Kilvert's-buildings, Withy-grove, Man-
chester, and 6, Stockton-street, Moss Side,
Manchester, both in Lancashire

44, North-street, Ripon, Yorkshire

Residing hi lodgings, at 60, Dulwich-road,
Nottingham, lately residing and trading at
East Bridgford, Nottinghamshire:

High-street, Eainham, Kent ...

Description. .

General Dealer

Commission Agent ...

: Farmer

Journeyman Bellhanger
and Whitesmith, lately
Grocer and Baker

Builder and Undertaker

Pawnbroker and Clothier

Paint and Oil Dealers • ...

Drysalter ...

Dentist

Journeyman Saddler,
lately Saddler

Builder

Grocer and Tea and
General Dealer .

Court.

Dudley

Exeter ...

Hereford

Kidderminster

Kingston, Sur-
rey

Leeds

Liverpool ...

Manchester

Northallerton ...

Nottingham ...

.Oxford...

Rochester

Date of Filing
Petition.

May 2, 1890...

May 20, 1890

May 21, 1890

May 15, 1890

May 20, 1890

May 19, 1890

May 19, 1890

May9,J890

May 20, 1890

May 20, 1890

May 19, 1890

May 20, 1890

No. of
Matter.

8
' of 1890

20
; of 1890

9
of 1890

5
of 1890

9
of 1890

52 .
of 1890

46
of 1890

34
of 1890

7
of 1890

40
of 1890

. 9
of. 1890

17
of 1890

Date of
Beceiving Order.

May 16, 1890

May'20, 1890

May 21, 1890

May 15, 1890

May 20, 18.90
•

May 19, 1890

May 19, 1890

May 19, 1890

May 20, 1890

i May 20, 1890

.May 19, 1890

May 20, 1890

No. of
Beceiving

Order.

• 8 '

20

7

5

10

43

46.

28

7

37

9

W

Whether .
Debtor's or
Creditor's
Petition.

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtors

Debtor's-

Creditors ...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

. Debtor's

Act or Acts of
Bankruptcy proved

in Creditor's
Petition.

Sec. 4-1 (H.)

•

Sec. 4-1 (B.)
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