									÷	the second s
No,	Debtor's Name.	Address.	Description.	Court,	Date of Filing Petition.	No. of Matter.	Date of Receiving Order.	No. of Receiving Order.	Whether . Debtur's or Creditor's Petition.	Act or Acts of Bankruptcy proved in Creunor's Petition.
1736	Alleyne, J. C	79, St. John's-road, Kates Hill, Dudley, Wor- cestershire, also trading at Walsall, Bilston, and Lichfield, all in Staffordshire	General Dealer	Dudley	May 2, 1890	8 of 1890	May 16, 1890	· 8 ·	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (H.)
1737	Bartlett, Robert Colston	14, Elmside, Exeter	Commission Agent	Exeter	May 20, 1890	20 of 1890	May 20, 1890	20	Debtor's	
1738	Pybus, John	Strangford, Sellack, Herefordshire	Farmer	Hereford	May 21, 1890	9 of 1890	May 21, 1890	7	Debtor's	
·1739	Blencowe, John	36, Cherry-orchard, Kidderminster, Worces- tershire, lately residing and trading at 54, Wood-street, Kidderminster	Journeyman Bellhanger and Whitesmith, lutely Grocer and Baker	Kidderminster	May 15, 1890	5 of 1890	May 15, 1890	5	Debtor's	
<ul><li>■ 1740</li></ul>	Bench, Edward	Ashford, Middlesex	Builder and Undertaker	Kingston, Sur- rey	May 20, 1890	9 of 1890	May 20, 1890	10	Debtor's	
1741	Ellison, Richard (trading as James Blakey)	212 and 214, Kirkstall-road, Leeds, York- shire, and residing at 1 and 3, Thornton- street, Kirkstall-road, Leeds	Pawnbroker and Clothier	Leeds	Mày 19, 1890	52 of 1890	May 19, 1890	43	Debtor's	• .
1742		86, Queen's-road, Bootle, Lancashire 127, Strand-road, Bootle aforesaid			· ·			<i>.</i>	. •	
5	(trading as The Bootle Paint Stores Company)	298, Stanley-road, Bootle aforesaid	Paint and Oil Dealers	Liverpool	May 19, 1890	46 of 1890	May 19, 1890	46.	Debtor's	
1743	Moses, George Ellis	9. Kilvert's-buildings, Withy-grove, Man- chester, and 6, Stockton-street, Moss Side, Manchester, both in Lancashire	Drysalter	Manchester	May 9, 1890	34 of 1890	May 19, 1890	28	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (D.)
1744 	Hammond, George William	44, North-street, Ripon, Yorkshire	Dentist	Northalierton	May 20, 1890	7 of 1890	May 20, 1890	7	Debtor's	•
·1745	Bland, Fredrick	Residing in lodgings, at 60, Dalwich-road, Nottingham, lately residing and trading at East Bridgford, Nottinghamshire:	Journeyman Saddler, lately Saddler	Nottingham	May 20, 1890	40 of 1890	May 20, 1890	37	Debtor's	
1746	Fathers, John		Builder	Oxford	May 19, 1890	9 of 1890	May 19, 1890	9	Debtor's	
1747	Frost, Francis Alexander Anthony (trading as Frank Alexander Frost)	High-street, Rainham, Kent	Grocer and Tea and General Dealer	Rochester	May 20, 1890	17 of 1890	May 20, 1890	17	Debtor's	

## RECEIVING OBDERS-continued.

THE LONDON GAZETTE, MAY 23, 1890.

2997